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WINNING PERCENTAGE 8. Tyler Clippard 216 26. Brendan Donnelly 102 44. Todd Williams 72 . Shawn Kelley 61
1. Masahiro Tanaka .748 9. Ugueth Urbina 210 27. Alfredo Aceves 99 . Joe Kelly 72 63. Colin Poche 60
2. Dan Haren .628 10. Jordan Walden 183 28. Brian Sanches 93 46. Jeff Samardzija 71 . Matt Herges 60
3. Carlos Zambrano .584 11. Masahiro Tanaka 182 . George Kontos 93 47. Anthony Swarzak 70 65. Frank Herrmann 59
12. Andrew Miller 171 30. A.J. Minter 90 . Jason Boyd 70 . Chasen Shreve 59
EARNED RUN AVERAGE 13. Mike Dunn 150 31. Jose Fernandez 84 . David Herndon 70 . Tim Mayza 59
1. Masahiro Tanaka 3.43 14. Scott Eyre 149 . Jesse Chavez 84 50. Matt Anderson 69 68. Brian Flynn 58
2. Dan Haren 3.70 15. Carlos Carrasco 142 33. Derrick Turnbow 83 51. Fernando Rodriguez 68 69. Greg Holland 57
3. Carlos Zambrano 3.99 16. Mike Adams 138 34. Shaun Marcum 82 52. Juan Gutierrez 66 . Joey Devine 57
. Ty Buttrey 138 . Nick Vincent 82 53. Alex Colome 65 71. Franquelis Osoria 56
GAMES 18. Cla Meredith 133 36. Drew Rasmussen 81 54. Dan Otero 64 . Brandon Brennan 56
1. Carlos Zambrano 340 19. Noah Syndergaard 132 37. Taylor Rogers 79 . Brian Shouse 64 . Chase Anderson 56
2. Craig Kimbrel 333 20. Wade Miller 125 . Greg Maddux 79 . Oscar Villarreal 64 74. Hunter Strickland 55
3. Tony Pena 283 21. Mark Redman 114 . Louis Coleman 79 . Mitch Stetter 64 75. Robbie Ray 54
4. Eddie Guardado 276 22. FEric O'Flaherty 113 40. Matt Harvey 78 58. Javier Lopez 62 . Charlie Furbush 54
5. Scott Linebrink 265 23. Kyle Farnsworth 109 . David Robertson 78 . Michael Tejera 62 . Justin Grimm 54
6. Jeremy Affeldt 250 24. Yovani Gallardo 107 42. Pedro Astacio 75 . C.j. Nitkowski 62 78. Brian Lawrence 53
7. Dan Haren 221 25. Tyson Ross 104 . John Rheinecker 75 61. Dominic Leone 61

COMPLETE GAMES 0 0 22. Jeremy Affeldt 294.7 25. Andrew Miller 222

1. Wade Miller 24 . 0 0 23. Paul Wilson 287.7 . Carlos Rodon 222

2. Carlos Zambrano 15 . 0 0 24. Joe Blanton 268.0 27. Luis Garcia 217

3. Dan Haren 11 . 0 0 25. Tyler Clippard 264.7 28. Anthony Desclafani 215

4. Pedro Astacio 9 . 0 0 26. Ryan Rupe 257.0 29. Ryan Rupe 213

5. Mark Redman 7. 0 0 27. Eddie Guardado 251.7 30. Tony Pena 211

6. Carlos Carrasco 6 . 0 0 28. Anibal Sanchez 250.0 31. Jordan Walden 210

7. Masahiro Tanaka 5. 0 0 29. Anthony Desclafani 248.0 32. Anibal Sanchez 203

. Dave Williams 5. 0 0 30. Victor Santos 242.0 33. Jesse Chavez 193

9. Paul Wilson 4 0 0 31. Anthony Swarzak 237.7 34. Brian Lawrence 178

. Joe Blanton 4 . 0 0 32. Charlie Morton 234.0 35. Rich Hill 175

. Victor Santos 4 . 0 0 33. Ryan Drese 229.3 36. Mike Adams 172

. Ryan Rupe 4 . 0 0 34. Ugueth Urbina 226.7 37. Paul Wilson 171

. Matt Harvey 4 . 0 0 35. Kevin Millwood 224.3 . Jeremy Affeldt 171

. Yovani Gallardo 4 . 0 0 . Jesse Chavez 224.3 39. Mike Dunn 158

15. Noah Syndergaard 3. 0 0 37. Chris Holt 208.3 40. Tommy Milone 157

. Bronson Arroyo 3. 0 0 38. Jim Brower 203.0 41. Chris Holt 154

. Jose Fernandez 3. 0 0 39. Luis Garcia 193.3 42. Victor Santos 151

. Shaun Marcum 3. 0 0 40. Dillon Gee 187.7 43. Anthony Swarzak 139

. Greg Maddux 3. 0 0 41. Jordan Walden 186.0 . Jharel Cotton 139

20. Kenshin Kawakami 2 . 0 0 42. Kenshin Kawakami 184.7 45. Scott Eyre 137

. Kevin Millwood 2. 0 0 43. Tommy Milone 180.7 46. Dillon Gee 134

. Tyson Ross 2 . 0 0 44. Jharel Cotton 169.7 47. Ty Buttrey 129

. Travis Driskill 2. 0 0 45. Carlos Rodon 169.0 48. Kevin Millwood 128

. Jharel Cotton 2 . 0 0 46. Randy Wells 161.0 49. Kyle Farnsworth 125

25. Carlos Rodon 1. 0 0 47. Andrew Miller 159.3 50. Kenshin Kawakami 124

. Brian Moehler 1. 0 0 48. Mike Adams 159.0 51. Louis Coleman 120

. Jesse Chavez 1. 0 0 49. Vance Worley 158.7 52. Derrick Turnbow 116

. Jeff Samardzija 1. 0 0 50. Rich Hill 158.3 53. Vance Worley 113

. Brian Bass 1. 0 0 51. Dave Williams 158.0 . Cla Meredith 113

. Vance Worley 1. 0 0 55. Jim Brower 111

. Billy Traber 1. 0 0 STRIKEOUTS 56. Brian Sanches 110

. Brad Thomas 1. 0 0 1. Carlos Zambrano 1801 57. Alfredo Aceves 108

. Brian Lawrence 1. 0 2. Dan Haren 1202 58. Ryan Drese 107

. Chris Holt 1. 0 INNINGS PITCHED 3. Carlos Carrasco 1060 59. Taylor Rogers 105

. Dennis Stark 1. 0 1. Carlos Zambrano 2143.3 4. Masahiro Tanaka 1012 60. Oliver Perez 103

. Britt Reames 1. 0 2. Dan Haren 1431.3 5. Noah Syndergaard 879 61. Drew Rasmussen 102

. Jim Brower 1. 0 3. Masahiro Tanaka 1150.3 6. Wade Miller 722 62. David Robertson 100

. Shane Reynolds 1. 0 4. Carlos Carrasco 939.3 7. Yovani Gallardo 720 63. Matt Anderson 98
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. Cliff Politte
. Ryan Glynn
41. Tied by multiple players
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. Wade Miller

. Noah Syndergaard
. Mark Redman

. Yovani Gallardo

. Tyson Ross

10.
11.
12,
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Jose Fernandez
Shaun Marcum
Matt Harvey
Pedro Astacio
Greg Maddux
Jeff Samardzija
Craig Kimbrel
Scott Linebrink
Brian Lawrence
Chase Anderson
Robbie Ray

Tony Pena

860.0
841.0
755.7
690.7
633.7
543.0
523.0
519.0
496.0
493.7
440.7
393.0
383.0
344.7
337.7
311.3
297.7

. Jose Fernandez
. Craig Kimbrel

. Tyson Ross

. Matt Harvey

. Mark Redman

. Pedro Astacio

. Shaun Marcum
. Robbie Ray

. Jeff Samardzija
. Scott Linebrink
. Eddie Guardado
. Greg Maddux

. Charlie Morton
. Chase Anderson
. Tyler Clippard
23.
24.

Ugueth Urbina

Joe Blanton

678
612
579
527
484
427
390
375
358
357
275
272
269
265
265
239
223

. Jose Suarez

. Ivan Nova
66.
67.

A.J. Griffin
Billy Traber

. C.j. Nitkowski

. Randy Wells

. Jose Silva
71.
72.

Justin Grimm

Oscar Villarreal

. Fernando Rodriguez
74.
75.

Jo-Jo Reyes

Dominic Leone

. Chuck James
77.
78.

Clay Buchholz

Britt Reames
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BASES ON BALLS

. Carlos Zambrano
. Wade Miller

Dan Haren

. Yovani Gallardo

. Tyson Ross

. Masahiro Tanaka
. Mark Redman

. Noah Syndergaard
. Carlos Carrasco

. Pedro Astacio

. Shaun Marcum

. Craig Kimbrel

. Jose Fernandez

. Robbie Ray

. Jim Brower

. Scott Linebrink

. Matt Harvey

. Victor Santos

. Ugueth Urbina

. Jeremy Affeldt
21.

Chase Anderson

. Tyler Clippard
23.

Chris Holt

. Paul Wilson
25.
26.

Jesse Chavez

Ryan Rupe

. Brian Lawrence
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

Greg Maddux
Eddie Guardado
Anthony Desclafani
Tony Pena

Jeff Samardzija
Jordan Walden
Andrew Miller
Kevin Millwood

C.j. Nitkowski

Joe Blanton

. Charlie Morton
39.
40.

Luis Garcia

Dave Williams

. Kenshin Kawakami
42.
43.
vy
45.

Mike Dunn
Joe Nathan
Michael Tejera
Rich Hill

1024

349
316
308
278
250
246
224
218
185
169
164
162
145
136
129
127
125
116
116
103
103
94
94
90
89
89
87
86
83
82
80
79
74
73
72
71
71
69
68
68
66
65
64
62
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K'S PER 9 INNINGS
. Masahiro Tanaka 7.92
. Carlos Zambrano 7.56

. Dan Haren 7.56

SHUTOUTS

. Wade Miller

. Carlos Zambrano
. Masahiro Tanaka
. Yovani Gallardo

. Tyson Ross

. Matt Harvey

. Jose Fernandez

62.
63.
64.
65.
66.

. Billy Traber

75.

Scott Eyre
Oliver Perez
Mike Wood
Oscar Villarreal

Vance Worley

. Chuck James
69.

Britt Reames

. Louis Coleman
. Mike Adams
72.

Matt Anderson

. Brian Bass
74.

Brian Moehler

J.C. Romero

. Tommy Milone
. Brian Cooper
. Nick Ramirez
79.
. Cliff Politte

Alfredo Aceves

. Kyle Farnsworth
82.
. David Robertson
84.

Drew Rasmussen

Mike Thompson

. Fernando Rodriguez
. Joe Kelly
87.
88.

Jordan Lyles

Ivan Nova

. Tsuyoshi Wada
. Dominic Leone
. Eric O'Flaherty
92.

Heath Hembree

. Jose Suarez

. Jeff Brantley

. Brian Sanches

. John Rheinecker

. David Herndon
98.

Jose Cabrera

. Livan Hernandez
. Cla Meredith
101.

Joey Hamilton

. Hunter Strickland

. Juan Gutierrez

. Tony Gonsolin

. Mike Lincoln
106.

Shane Reynolds

. Bronson Arroyo
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10.

. Dan Haren

. Pedro Astacio

Carlos Carrasco

. Brad Thomas

. Dave Williams

. Kenshin Kawakami

. Mark Redman

. Shaun Marcum

. Jharel Cotton
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17. Tied by multiple players

. Asher Wojciechowski

. Trevor Rosenthal

. Matt Perisho
127.

Charlie Furbush

. Matt Wise

. Colin Poche
130.

. A.J. Minter

Jake Arrieta

. Todd Williams
133.

Hiroki Kuroda

. Joey Devine

. Brendan Donnelly

. Kevin Ginkel
137.

Chasen Shreve

. Frank Herrmann
139.

Tied by multiple players

BB PER 9 INNINGS
. Masahiro Tanaka
. Dan Haren

. Carlos Zambrano

WINS

. Carlos Zambrano

Dan Haren

. Masahiro Tanaka
. Carlos Carrasco

. Noah Syndergaard
. Jose Fernandez

. Mark Redman

Matt Harvey

. Yovani Gallardo
. Wade Miller

. Tyson Ross

. Greg Maddux

. Craig Kimbrel
14.

Shaun Marcum

. Jeff Samardzija
16.
17.
18.

Chase Anderson
Brian Lawrence

Pedro Astacio
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24
24
24
23
23
23
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19

1.96
1.99
4.30

156
108
104
77
74
53
52
51
50
49
46
35
35
34
34
31
28
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3. Dan Haren
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. Jharel Cotton
36.

Mike Adams

. Brian Sanches

. Ugueth Urbina

. Ryan Rupe
40.

Tommy Milone

. Victor Santos

. Kyle Farnsworth

. Jordan Walden

. Chuck James
45.

Ivan Nova

. Jose Suarez
47.

Cla Meredith

. Mike Thompson
. Kevin Millwood

. Alfredo Aceves

. Drew Rasmussen

52.

Todd Williams

. Dan Otero
. Anthony Swarzak
55.

Joe Blanton

. Daniel Poncedeleon
. Jason Boyd
. Colin Poche
. Ty Buttrey
60.

Brian Flynn

. Sean Gilmartin
. A.J. Minter

. Shane Reynolds
. George Kontos
. Brian Moehler

. Scott Eyre

. Derrick Turnbow
. Justin Grimm

. Eric O'Flaherty
. Jeff Locke

. Mike Wood

. Mike Dunn

73. Tied by multiple players

LOSSES

o O o o o

HITS PER 9 INNINGS
1. Masahiro Tanaka 7.53
2. Carlos Zambrano 8.26

8.62

e e e e e o o s o = =~ T
O O O O O FH K N N N N N W W Ww w »

O 000 0 O N N N N NN NN NN NN N oo o0

61.

17.

18.

19.

21.

24,

32.

34.

39.

41.

45.

48.

54.
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Jim Brower 18
Anthony Desclafani 17
Jose Fernandez 16

. Dillon Gee 16
Brian Lawrence 15

. Eddie Guardado 15
. Paul Wilson 15
Jeff Samardzija 14

. Kevin Millwood 14
. Vance Worley 14
. Randy Wells 14
. Travis Driskill 14
. Jo-Jo Reyes 14
. Anthony Swarzak 14
. Craig Kimbrel 14
Scott Linebrink 13

. Victor Santos 13
Jeremy Affeldt 12

. Jose Silva 12
. Dave Williams 12
. Ryan Drese 12
. Jordan Walden 12
Jordan Lyles 11

. Billy Traber 11
Kenshin Kawakami 10

. Luis Garcia 10
. Matt Harvey 10
. Tommy Milone 10
Charlie Furbush 9

. C.j. Nitkowski 9
. Michael Tejera 9
Oscar Villarreal 8

. Anibal Sanchez 8
. Brian Cooper 8
. Matt Herges 8
. Oliver Perez 8
. Roy Oswalt 8
Livan Hernandez 7

. Matt Anderson 7
. Jake Arrieta 7
. Carlos Rodon 7
. Ugueth Urbina 7
. Jeff Locke 7
. A.J. Griffin 7
Jharel Cotton 6

. Jesse Chavez 6
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46.
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Matt Herges

. Dennis Stark
48.

Anthony Swarzak

. Travis Driskill
50.
51.

Carlos Rodon

Anibal Sanchez

. Ryan Drese

. Jharel Cotton

. Derrick Turnbow
55.

Dillon Gee

. Jose Silva
. Ty Buttrey
58.

A.J. Griffin

. Jeff Locke
60.
61.

Jo-Jo Reyes
Randy Wells

SAVES
1. Craig Kimbrel
2. Eddie Guardado
3. Cla Meredith

. Mike Adams
5. Derrick Turnbow
6. Scott Linebrink
7. Jordan Walden
8. Alex Colome
9. Joey Devine
. Ugueth Urbina
. Tyler Clippard
. Matt Anderson
. Jeff Brantley
. Mike Dunn
. Tony Pena
. Andrew Miller
17.
18.

. Nick Vincent
20.

Dan Otero

Louis Coleman

Alfredo Aceves
. Aaron Sanchez
22. Brian Sanches
. Scott Eyre
24. A.J. Minter
25.
. Todd Williams

27.

Jesse Chavez

. Drew Rasmussen
. J.C. Romero

30.
. Zach Neal

Kyle Farnsworth

. George Kontos
. Ty Buttrey
34. Brian Shouse
. Joe Kelly
. Jeremy Affeldt
. Dominic Leone
38. Juan Gutierrez
. Anthony Swarzak
. Matt Wise
41. Eric O'Flaherty

. Erik Swanson

61
61
60
60
59
58
58
58
58
56
56
56
55
55
54
53

Fernando Rodriguez

153

. Brad Thomas

. Ryan Glynn

. Glendon Rusch
111.

Brian Boehringer

. Jeff Nelson
. Jason Boyd
114.

Mitch Stetter

. Greg Holland
116.

Sterling Hitchcock

. Justin Grimm

. Brad Boxberger

. Wade Leblanc
120.

George Kontos

. Jerome Williams
. Clay Buchholz
123.

Brian Flynn

. Colin Poche
. Wes Littleton
. Ramiro Mendoza
. Wade Leblanc
60. Pat Neshek
. Franquelis Osoria
. Robinson Tejeda
. Takashi Saito
. Joel Peralta
. David Robertson
. Nick Sandlin
. Jason Boyd
. Trevor Rosenthal
. Hunter Strickland

. Michael Ynoa

29
29
29
28
28
28

27
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
24

. Daniel Poncedeleon

. Brandon Brennan
. Greg Holland
74. Jon Leicester
. Fabio Castro
. Juan Perez
. Buddy Carlyle
. Joe Thatcher
. Kyle McGowin
. Mike Lincoln
. Mike McClendon
. Jeff Nelson
. Steven Okert
. Tony Watson
. Felix Pena
. J.B. Wendelken
. Taylor Rogers
. A.J. Schugel
. Javier Lopez
. Brad Boxberger
. Michael Tejera
92. Heath Hembree
. Trevor Gott
. Ricky Bottalico
. Seung Hwan Oh
. Sam Demel
. Todd Van Poppel
. C.j. Nitkowski
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. Charlie Morton

20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

Scott Linebrink
Tony Pena
Anibal Sanchez
Rich Hill

Eddie Guardado
Paul Wilson
Luis Garcia

Tyler Clippard

. Anthony Desclafani

. Robbie Ray

30.

Ryan Drese

. Jesse Chavez

. Carlos Rodon

33.

Kenshin Kawakami

. Clay Buchholz

114. Tied by multiple players
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. Chad Qualls

. Victor Santos

WINS PLUS SAVES
Craig Kimbrel

Carlos Zambrano
Eddie Guardado

Dan Haren

Masahiro Tanaka
Carlos Carrasco
Noah Syndergaard
Scott Linebrink

27
24
23
22
21
20
19
17
16
16
16
15
15
15
14
14

O O O O O O O O O O 0O 0O 0O O 0O 0O 0O O 0O O 0O O 0O 0O O 0O O O O O O + =

188
156
114

104
77
74
61

o v A W N R

. Carlos Zambrano
. Dan Haren
. Wade Miller

. Mark Redman

Tyson Ross

. Masahiro Tanaka

. Pedro Astacio

. Carlos Carrasco

. Noah Syndergaard

10.
11.
12.
13.

Chris Holt
Robbie Ray
Joe Blanton
Greg Maddux

. Shaun Marcum

. Ryan Rupe

. Yovani Gallardo

42.
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. Tyler Clippard
23.

Greg Maddux

. Shaun Marcum
25.
26.

Jeff Samardzija

Joey Devine

. Chase Anderson
28.
29.

Brian Lawrence

Charlie Morton

. Pedro Astacio
31.

Jesse Chavez

. Dan Otero

. Mike Dunn

. Brian Sanches
35.
36.
37.

Matt Anderson
Alfredo Aceves

Andrew Miller

. Jeff Brantley

. Anibal Sanchez
40.
41.

Rich Hill
Kyle Farnsworth

Louis Coleman

. Drew Rasmussen

. Scott Eyre

. Paul Wilson

. Todd Williams
47.
48.

. Nick Vincent

50.

A.J. Minter

Luis Garcia

Tied by multiple players

RELIEF GAMES

. Craig Kimbrel

. Tony Pena

. Eddie Guardado
. Jeremy Affeldt
. Scott Linebrink
. Tyler Clippard

. Ugueth Urbina
. Jordan Walden
. Andrew Miller
10.
11.

Mike Dunn
Scott Eyre

111
64
49
37
36
35
35
30
30
28
26
25
21
21
19
19

37
35
35
34
31
31
28
27
27
25
25
25
25
24
23
22
22
22
21
20
19
19
19
19
19
18
17
17
16
16

333
283
276
248
248
216
210
183
171
150
149
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. Brad Thomas

. Britt Reames

. Tsuyoshi Wada

. Jerome Williams

. Brian Bass

. Brian Sanches

. Ryan Glynn

. Bronson Arroyo

71.

25.

27.

28.

29.

31.

33.

34.

35.

36.
37.

41.
42.

44,

48.

51.

52.

54.

56.

57.

58.

60.
61.

65.

67.

Tied by multiple players

Louis Coleman 79
. Taylor Rogers 79
David Robertson 78
John Rheinecker 75
Joe Kelly 72
. Todd Williams 72
David Herndon 70
. Jason Boyd 70
Matt Anderson 69
Fernando Rodriguez 68
Juan Gutierrez 66
Alex Colome 65
Brian Shouse 64
. Oscar Villarreal 64
. Mitch Stetter 64
. Dan Otero 64
Javier Lopez 62
Dominic Leone 61
. Shawn Kelley 61
Matt Herges 60
. Colin Poche 60
. Jesse Chavez 60
. Michael Tejera 60
Tim Mayza 59
. Chasen Shreve 59
. Frank Herrmann 59
Brian Flynn 58
Greg Holland 57
. Joey Devine 57
Franquelis Osoria 56
. Brandon Brennan 56
Hunter Strickland 55
Justin Grimm 54
Sean Gilmartin 53
. Charlie Furbush 53
Nick Ramirez 52
Joe Nathan 51
. Anthony Swarzak 51
. Jon Leicester 51
. J.C. Romero 51
Sterling Hitchcock 50
. C.j. Nitkowski 50
Matt Wise 49
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. Fu-Te Ni
. Justin Grimm
. Oscar Villarreal
. Brendan Donnelly
. Rudy Seanez
. Sean Gilmartin
. Carter Capps
. Matt Herges
51.

Shawn Kelley

. Jose Cabrera
. Fernando Rodney
. Brian Flynn

. Brian Boehringer

Back To Index
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. Sammy Gervacio
. Lou Trivino

. Randy Wells

. Sterling Hitchcock
. Mitch Stetter

. Nick Ramirez

. Bryan Abreu

. Kevin Ginkel

. Britt Reames

. Chasen Shreve

. Shaun Marcum

. Chris Capuano

. Scott Dohmann

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

. Mike Adams
10.
11.

Jose Fernandez

Mark Redman

. Cla Meredith
13.
14.

Matt Harvey
Yovani Gallardo
Wade Miller
Derrick Turnbow
Jordan Walden
Tyson Ross
Tony Pena

Alex Colome
Ugueth Urbina

55
53
52
52
51
50
49
48
47
46
40
39
37

12.

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Mike Adams

. Ty Buttrey
14.

Cla Meredith

Eric O'Flaherty
Kyle Farnsworth
Brendan Donnelly
Alfredo Aceves

Brian Sanches

. George Kontos
21.
22,
23.
24,

A.J. Minter
Derrick Turnbow
Nick Vincent

Drew Rasmussen

138
138
133
113
109
102
99
93
93
90
83
82
81

69.

72.

74.
75.

77.
78.
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. Zach Neal 49
Kevin Slowey 48
. Trevor Rosenthal 48
. Wade Leblanc 47
Heath Hembree 46
. Sam Demel 46
Seung Hwan Oh 45
Wes Littleton 44
. Fu-Te Ni 44
Mike Lincoln 43
Jeff Brantley 42
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